
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    american journal of perinatology


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        American Journal of Perinatology
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                Aims and Scope
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                German National License
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Submit a Manuscript
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            AJP Women
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Article Collection
              
	
                About Women in Medicine
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Social Media
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                X
              
	
                Facebook
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  1985
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          American Journal of Perinatology Reports
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Seminars in Reproductive Medicine
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          The Surgery Journal
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          European Journal of Pediatric Surgery
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Neuropediatrics
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Revista Brasileira de Ginecologia e Obstetrícia/ RBGO Gynecology and Obstetrics 
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Journal of Fetal Medicine
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000009.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    
      
    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Am J Perinatol 1985; 2(1): 31-34
DOI: 10.1055/s-2007-999907

ORIGINAL ARTICLE

 


© 1985 by Thieme Medical Publishers, Inc.
Incomplete Baroreceptor Responses in Newborn Infants

Katherine Holden, James S. Morgan, Alfred N. Krauss, Peter A.M. Auld

	The Perinatology Center, New York Hospital-Cornell Medical Center, New York, New York





Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
04 March 2008 (online)












	
Abstract

	
Full Text




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
ABSTRACT

        
Previous studies of the baroreceptor response to a 45° head-up tilt in preterm and mature infants during the first 3 days of life failed to demonstrate a significant tachycardia while eliciting a 25% reduction in limb blood flow. In order to determine if maturity or respiratory distress affected the presence of tachycardia after tilting, 34 infants between 28 and 40 weeks gestation, including 15 infants with RDS, were studied serially during their hospitalization in a neonatal intensive care unit. In the first 5 seconds after a rapid (1-second) tilt to 45°, individual infants responded with changes in heart rate (HR) ranging from a fall of 8 beats/min to an increase of 13 beats/min. Individual responses were not predictable on the basis of maturity at birth, age after birth, or presence of clinical respiratory distress. The group as a whole demonstrated a statistically significant increase of 2 ± 4 beats/min in the first 5 seconds immediately after tilting. This may be compared to a coefficient of variation of ± 4-5% in the resting HR of the same group of infants. Because of the unpredictability of individual responses and the small magnitude of the response for the group as a whole, it can be concluded that the HR component of the baroreceptor response is poorly developed during the neonatal period.
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